– Optima acquisition cash consideration;
– UK and EU sales and marketing; and
– General working capital requirements

Ranking • New Shares issued under the Placement are expected to be allotted on or about 10
December 2020 and will rank equally with existing Bid shares

Underwriter and
Lead Manager

• Canaccord Genuity (Australia) Limited

Co-Manager • Petra Capital Pty Ltd

Indicative timetable

17

Share Purchase Agreement to acquire Optima signed and completed Thursday, 3 Dec. 2020

Trading halt Thursday, 3 Dec. 2020

Placement bookbuild Thursday, 3 Dec. 2020

Announce Placement result, trading resumes on ASX Friday, 4 Dec. 2020

Settlement of Placement Wednesday, 9 Dec. 2020

Expected date of quotation of Placement shares Thursday, 10 Dec. 2020

Dates and times are indicative only and subject to change without notice. Bid reserves the right to alter the dates in this presentation at its discretion and without notice, subject to the ASX
Listing Rules and Corporations Act 2001 (Cth). All dates refer to Sydney, Australia times

Appendix

18

Pro forma combined unaudited balance sheet

19

A$’000
As at 30 Sep. 2020

Bid1 Optima2,3 Impact of
Acquisition4

Impact of
Placement

Pro forma
combined

group

Cash 7,444 954 (5,824) 15,000 17,574

Receivables 554 593 1,147

PP&E 458 169 227

Intangibles 2,425 - 2,425

Other 447 435 882

Total assets 10,928 2,151 22,255

Payables 949 271 1,220

Borrowings 351 0 351

Employee benefits 726 62 788

Leases 10 - 10

Other 751 983 1,734

Total liabilities 2,787 1,316 4,103

Total equity 8,141 835 (5,824) 15,000 18,152

1. Subsequent to 30 Sep., ~10.2m options were exercised to raise ~$7.6m. As at 11 Nov., Bid had an unaudited cash balance of ~$12.5m
2. GBPAUD: 1.82 as at 25 November 2020
3. Per Optima’s special purpose accounts
4. Excludes Deferred Payment on the basis that this payment is conditional and excludes completion working capital adjustments to be confirmed post acquisition

Key risks
Performance, execution and integration risks: There is an inherent risk that the underlying assets of Optima do not ultimately produce
the financial returns anticipated by Bid due to:

• the potential disruption and diversion of management’s attention from day-to-day operations;